
 

2024 Rogersville City Baseball 

Tuesday February 20  Church Hill (scrimmage)  5 inning Varsity / 5 JV 4:30pm 

Thursday February 22  North Greene (scrimmage)  5 inning Varsity / 5 JV 4:30pm 

Monday February 26  @ Surgoinsville      5:00pm 

Tuesday February 27  Sulphur Springs      5:30pm 

Tuesday March 5  Gray       5:30pm 

Thursday March 7  @ Bulls Gap      5:00pm 

Monday March 11  Boones Creek      5:30pm 

Tuesday March 12  @Fall Branch      5:00pm 

Monday March 25  @ Rogersville Middle     5:00pm 

Tuesday March 26  @ North Greene *non-conf.*   5 inning Varsity / 5 JV  5:00pm  

Thursday March 28  Bulls Gap       5:00pm  

Monday April 1   Surgoinsville      5:00pm 

Tuesday April 2   @ Sulphur Springs     5:30pm 

Monday April 8   @ Ridgeview      5:00pm 

Tuesday April 9   @ Gray       5:00pm 

Thursday April 11  Rogersville Middle     5:00pm  

Monday April 15  @ Boones Creek     5:00pm 

Tuesday April 16  Fall Branch      5:30pm 

Thursday April 18  Ridgeview      5:30pm 

Tuesday April 23  @Church Hill *non-conf.* 5 inning Varsity / 5 JV 5:00pm 

 

Area Tournament Begins April 26th or 27th  
Sectionals Begin May 4th must be completed by May 11th 
State Tournament May 17th and 18th 


